Place Bib
1 1
2 20
3 18
4 5
5 7
6 15
7 9
8 23
9 22
10 14
11 17
12 13
13 2
14 10
15 31
16 30
17 11
18 3
19 28
20 8
21 19
22 29
23 12
24 25
25 4
26 27
27 33
28 26
29 32
30 24

DNP 21

DNP 16

Rank
LT
CPT
CPT
LTIG
ENS
Capt
Capt
CPT
CPT
Capt
SFC
Maj
LCDR
Ist Lt
MSgt
Capt
Capt
ENS
LtCol
SN
CPT
Maj
1st Lt
Col
CAPT
LtCol
LT
LtCol
GySgt
LTC
1T
Lt Col

Name
Hooker, Kyle
Lehardy, Gene
Farris, Marcus
King, lan
Frease, Davis
King, Brett
Bischoff, Joel
Stergos, Nicholas
Schiller, Matthew
Tonder, Scott
Dressel, Nathan
Corigliano, Kenneth
Brown, Nicholas
Bierman, John
Hilton, Robert
Scovel, Thomas
Dunn, Mike
Brahm, Chrisropher
Steele, David
Dannenbring, Samuel
Holmes, Matthew
Hickson, Peter
Wise, Lee
Armes, Stephen
Jones, Scott
Hippe, Edmund
Trabert, Patrick
Galvin, Joseph
Schocken, Arthur
Tovar, Hector
Martinelli, Ben
Mason, Jonathan

2016 Armed Forces Triathlon Championship - NB Ventura County, CA

Overall Armed Forces Men

Duty Station
NAS Jacksonville, FL
Fort Leonard Wood, MO
Fort Wainwright, AK
USCG Station, Norfolk, VA
Bethesda, MD
Beale AFB CA
Luke AFB AZ
Seoul, South Korea
Fort Jackson, SC
JBSA-Ft Sam Houston TX
Camp Williams, UT
MacDill AFB FL
NS Newport, RI
Buckley AFB CO
MCB Camp Pendleton, CA
NSB Kings Bay, GA
Buckley AFB CO
Pensacola, FL
USCENTCOM, FL

USCG Station, Sturgeon Bay, WI

Schofield Barracks, HI
MCAS Yuma, AZ
Wright-Patterson AFB OH
NAB Coronado, CA

San Diego, CA

MCAS Beaufort, SC

USS Albuqurque

MCB Camp Lejeune, NC
Fort Huachuca, AZ
Kirtland AFB, NM
Schofield Barracks, HI
Fort Bragg NC

Time
1:53:55
1:54:27
1:55:36
1:56:49
1:57:09
1:57:29
1:57:42
1:59:11
2:00:43
2:01:06
2:01:22
2:01:51
2:02:13
2:02:41
2:02:57
2:02:58
2:03:16
2:04:13
2:05:07
2:06:26
2:08:26
2:08:42
2:10:30
2:10:43
2:11:14
2:12:37
2:14:22
2:14:28
2:14:38
2:21:38

Service
Navy
Army
Army
Navy
Navy
USAF
USAF
Army
Army
USAF
Army
USAF
Navy
USAF
usMmc
usMmc
USAF
Navy
usMmcC
Navy
Army
usMmc
USAF
usMmcC
Navy
usMmc
Navy
usMmcC
usMmcC
Army
Army
USAF



Armed Forces Men's Team

Results
Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
2 20 CPT Lehardy, Gene Fort Leonard Wood, MO 1:54:27 Army 54
3 18 CPT Farris, Marcus Fort Wainwright, AK 1:55:36 Army
8 23 CPT Stergos, Nicholas Seoul, South Korea 1:59:11 Army 1st Place
9 22 CPT Schiller, Matthew Fort Jackson, SC 2:00:43 Army
11 17 SFC Dressel, Nathan Camp Williams, UT 2:01:22 Army
21 19 CPT Holmes, Matthew Schofield Barracks, HI 2:08:26 Army
30 24 LTC Tovar, Hector Kirtland AFB, NM 2:21:38 Army
DNP 21 1LT Martinelli, Ben Schofield Barracks, HI Army
Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
1 1 LT  Hooker, Kyle NAS Jacksonville, FL 1:53:55 Navy 61
4 5 LTJG King, lan USCG Station, Norfolk, VA 1:56:49 Navy
5 7 ENS Frease, Davis Bethesda, MD 1:57:09 Navy 2nd Place
13 2 LCDR Brown, Nicholas NS Newport, Rl 2:02:13 Navy
18 3 ENS Brahm, Chrisropher Pensacola, FL 2:04:13 Navy
20 8 SN Dannenbring, Samuel USCG Station, Sturgeon Bay, WI 2:06:26 Navy
25 4 CAPT Jones, Scott San Diego, CA 2:11:14 Navy
27 33 LT Trabert, Patrick USS Albuqurque 2:14:22 Navy
Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
6 15 Capt King, Brett Beale AFB CA 1:57:29 USAF 66
7 9 Capt Bischoff, Joel Luke AFB AZ 1:57:42 USAF
10 14 Capt Tonder, Scott JBSA-Ft Sam Houston TX 2:01:06 USAF 3rd Place
12 13 Maj Corigliano, Kenneth MacDill AFB FL 2:01:51 USAF
14 10 1stLt Bierman, John Buckley AFB CO 2:02:41 USAF
17 11 Capt Dunn, Mike Buckley AFB CO 2:03:16 USAF
23 12 1stlLt Wise, Lee Wright-Patterson AFB OH 2:10:30 USAF
DNP 16 LtCol Mason, Jonathan Fort Bragg NC USAF
Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
15 31 MSgt Hilton, Robert MCB Camp Pendleton, CA 2:02:57 usmc 122
16 30 Capt Scovel, Thomas NSB Kings Bay, GA 2:02:58 usMmc
19 28 LtCol Steele, David USCENTCOM, FL 2:05:07 uUsmc 4th Place
22 29 Maj Hickson, Peter MCAS Yuma, AZ 2:08:42 usmMcC
24 25 Col Armes, Stephen NAB Coronado, CA 2:10:43 usmc
26 27 LtCol Hippe, Edmund MCAS Beaufort, SC 2:12:37 usMmc
28 26 LtCol Galvin, Joseph MCB Camp Lejeune, NC 2:14:28 usmc
29 32 GySgt Schocken, Arthur Fort Huachuca, AZ 2:14:38 usMmc

2016 Armed Forces Triathlon Championship - NB Ventura County, CA



Place Bib
1 106
2 118
3 112
4 111
5 104
6 114
7 116
8 108
9 117
10 102
11 105
12 120
13 103
14 107
15 119
16 109
17 110
18 121
19 115

DNP 113

Rank

1stLt
CPT
1LT
LTIG
CPT
Capt

1stLt
LTIG
LCDR
1stlLt
ENS
SSgt
1stLt
1st Lt
Maj
ENS
CPT
CPT

Overall Armed Forces Women

Name
Coyle, Judith
Hebda, Mollie
Franzese, Samone
Emge, Justine
Kawamura, Jessica
Ressler, Alexis
Taranto, Christine
Turner, Jamie
Darmody, Kellie
Bochner, Elizabeth
O'connor, Collen
Randolph, Colleen
Hippe, Erica
Bergquist, Amanda
Nuar, Catherine
Jones, Katherine
Hopper, Christina
Rist, Konnor
Smith, Kathryn
Krueger, Christine

2016 Armed Forces Triathlon Championship - NB Ventura County, CA

Duty Station
JB Lewis-McChord WA
MCB Camp Pendleton, CA
Fort Bragg, NC
Columbia, MO
NS San Diego, CA
Burlington, VT
Quantico, VA
JB Charleston SC
MCB Butler, Japan
NAS Coronadao, CA
NS San Diego, CA
MCB Camp Pendleton, CA
NAS Whiting Field, FL
Fairchild AFB WA
MCB Butler, Japan
Incirlik AB Turkey
Vance AFB OK
U.S. Naval Academy, MD
Bethesda, MD
Fort Jackson, SC

Time
2:11:03
2:12:17
2:14:42
2:16:15
2:17:28
2:17:54
2:18:00
2:18:53
2:20:15
2:20:56
2:21:14
2:23:53
2:28:25
2:34:51
2:36:57
2:41:51
2:43:29
2:47:31
2:48:18

Service
USAF
usmMmcC
Army
Army
Navy
Army
usMmc
USAF
usMmcC
Navy
Navy
usmMmcC
Navy
USAF
usMmcC
USAF
USAF
Navy
Army
Army



Armed Forces Women's Team

Results

Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
3 112 CPT Franzese, Samone Fort Bragg, NC 2:14:42 Army 13
4 111 1LT Emge, Justine Columbia, MO 2:16:15 Army
6 114 CPT Ressler, Alexis Burlington, VT 2:17:54 Army 1st Place
19 115 CPT Smith, Kathryn Bethesda, MD 2:48:18 Army

DNP 113 CPT Krueger, Christine Fort Jackson, SC Army

Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
2 118 1stlLt Hebda, Mollie MCB Camp Pendleton, CA 2:12:17 usmc 18
7 116 Capt Taranto, Christine Quantico, VA 2:18:00 UsMcC
9 117 1stlt Darmody, Kellie MCB Butler, Japan 2:20:15 usmcC 3rd Place
12 120 1stlt Randolph, Colleen MCB Camp Pendleton, CA 2:23:53 uUsmc
15 119 1stLt Nuar, Catherine MCB Butler, Japan 2:36:57 usmc

Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
1 106 Maj Coyle, Judith JB Lewis-McChord WA 2:11:03 USAF 23
8 108 Maj Turner, Jamie JB Charleston SC 2:18:53 USAF
14 107 SSgt Bergquist, Amanda Fairchild AFB WA 2:34:51 USAF 2nd Place
16 109 1stlt Jones, Katherine Incirlik AB Turkey 2:41:51 USAF
17 110 Maj Hopper, Christina Vance AFB OK 2:43:29 USAF

Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
5 104 LTJG Kawamura, Jessica NS San Diego, CA 2:17:28 Navy 26
10 102 LTIG Bochner, Elizabeth NAS Coronadao, CA 2:20:56 Navy
11 105 LCDR O'connor, Collen NS San Diego, CA 2:21:14 Navy 4th Place
13 103 ENS Hippe, Erica NAS Whiting Field, FL 2:28:25 Navy
18 121 ENS Rist, Konnor U.S. Naval Academy, MD 2:47:31 Navy

2016 Armed Forces Triathlon Championship - NB Ventura County, CA



Place Bib
1 204
2 1
3 20
4 18
5 201
6 5
7 7
8 15
9 9
10 205
11 23
12 207
13 22
14 14
15 17
16 13
17 2
18 10
19 31
20 30
21 11
22 3
23 28
24 8
25 203
26 19
27 29
28 206
29 12
30 25
31 4
32 27
33 202
34 33
35 26
36 32
37 24
DNP 21
DNP 16

Rank
Maj
LT
CPT
CPT
Cpl
LTIG
ENS
Capt
Capt
Maj
CPT
Maj
CPT
Capt
SFC
Maj
LCDR
Ist Lt
MSgt
Capt
Capt
ENS
LtCol
SN
LS
CPT

LS
Ist Lt
Col
CAPT
LtCol
LCdr
LT
LtCol
GySgt
LTC
1LT
Lt Col

Name
Lacombe, David
Hooker, Kyle
Lehardy, Gene
Farris, Marcus
Boule, Alexandre
King, lan
Frease, Davis
King, Brett
Bischoff, Joel

Lamontagne-Lacasse, Martin

Stergos, Nicholas
Simpkin, David
Schiller, Matthew
Tonder, Scott
Dressel, Nathan
Corigliano, Kenneth
Brown, Nicholas
Bierman, John
Hilton, Robert
Scovel, Thomas
Dunn, Mike

Brahm, Chrisropher
Steele, David
Dannenbring, Samuel
Kehler, Samuel
Holmes, Matthew
Hickson, Peter
Miller, Shawn
Wise, Lee

Armes, Stephen
Jones, Scott

Hippe, Edmund
Dallin, David
Trabert, Patrick
Galvin, Joseph
Schocken, Arthur
Tovar, Hector
Martinelli, Ben
Mason, Jonathan

2016 Armed Forces Triathlon Championship - NB Ventura County, CA

CISM Bilateral Men's Overall

Duty Station
St-Jean, QC
NAS Jacksonville, FL
Fort Leonard Wood, MO
Fort Wainwright, AK
Bagotville, QC
USCG Station, Norfolk, VA
Bethesda, MD
Beale AFB CA
Luke AFB AZ
St-Jean, QC
Seoul, South Korea
St-Jean, QC
Fort Jackson, SC
JBSA-Ft Sam Houston TX
Camp Williams, UT
MacDill AFB FL
NS Newport, Rl
Buckley AFB CO
MCB Camp Pendleton, CA
NSB Kings Bay, GA
Buckley AFB CO
Pensacola, FL
USCENTCOM, FL

USCG Station, Sturgeon Bay, WI

Esquimalt, BC
Schofield Barracks, HI
MCAS Yuma, AZ
Halifax, NS
Wright-Patterson AFB OH
NAB Coronado, CA

San Diego, CA

MCAS Beaufort, SC
Esquimalt, BC

USS Albuqurque

MCB Camp Lejeune, NC
Fort Huachuca, AZ
Kirtland AFB, NM
Schofield Barracks, HI
Fort Bragg NC

Time
1:53:14
1:53:55
1:54:27
1:55:36
1:56:24
1:56:49
1:57:09
1:57:29
1:57:42
1:58:10
1:59:11
1:59:27
2:00:43
2:01:06
2:01:22
2:01:51
2:02:13
2:02:41
2:02:57
2:02:58
2:03:16
2:04:13
2:05:07
2:06:26
2:07:51
2:08:26
2:08:42
2:09:04
2:10:30
2:10:43
2:11:14
2:12:37
2:14:12
2:14:22
2:14:28
2:14:38
2:21:38

Service
Canada
Navy
Army
Army
Canada
Navy
Navy
USAF
USAF
Canada
Army
Canada
Army
USAF
Army
USAF
Navy
USAF
uUsmc
usmc
USAF
Navy
usmc
Navy
Canada
Army
usmc
Canada
USAF
usmc
Navy
usmc
Canada
Navy
usmc
usmc
Army
Army
USAF



CISM Bilateral Men's Team

Results
Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
3 20 CPT Lehardy, Gene Fort Leonard Wood, MO 1:54:27 Army 72
4 18 CPT Farris, Marcus Fort Wainwright, AK 1:55:36 Army
11 23 CPT Stergos, Nicholas Seoul, South Korea 1:59:11  Army 1st Place
13 22 CPT Schiller, Matthew Fort Jackson, SC 2:00:43 Army
15 17 SFC Dressel, Nathan Camp Williams, UT 2:01:22  Army
26 19 CPT Holmes, Matthew Schofield Barracks, HI 2:08:26 Army
37 24 LTC Tovar, Hector Kirtland AFB, NM 2:21:38 Army
DNP 21 1LT Martinelli, Ben Schofield Barracks, HI Army
Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
2 1 LT Hooker, Kyle NAS Jacksonville, FL 1:53:55 Navy 78
6 5 LTIG King, lan USCG Station, Norfolk, VA 1:56:49 Navy
7 7 ENS Frease, Davis Bethesda, MD 1:57:09 Navy 2nd Place
17 2 LCDR Brown, Nicholas NS Newport, Rl 2:02:13 Navy
22 3 ENS Brahm, Chrisropher Pensacola, FL 2:04:13 Navy
24 8 SN  Dannenbring, Samuel USCG Station, Sturgeon Bay, WI 2:06:26 Navy
31 4 CAPT Jones, Scott San Diego, CA 2:11:14 Navy
34 33 LT Trabert, Patrick USS Albuqurque 2:14:22 Navy
Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
1 204 Maj Lacombe, David St-Jean, QC 1:53:14 Canada 81
5 201 Cpl Boule, Alexandre Bagotville, QC 1:56:24 Canada
10 205 Maj Lamontagne-Lacasse, Martin St-Jean, QC 1:58:10 Canada 3rd Place
12 207 Maj Simpkin, David St-Jean, QC 1:59:27 Canada
25 203 LS Kehler, Samuel Esquimalt, BC 2:07:51 Canada
28 206 LS Miller, Shawn Halifax, NS 2:09:04 Canada
33 202 LCdr Dallin, David Esquimalt, BC 2:14:12 Canada
Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
8 15 Capt King, Brett Beale AFB CA 1:57:29 USAF 86
9 9 Capt Bischoff, Joel Luke AFB AZ 1:57:42 USAF
14 14 Capt Tonder, Scott JBSA-Ft Sam Houston TX 2:01:06 USAF 4th Place
16 13 Maj Corigliano, Kenneth MacDill AFB FL 2:01:51 USAF
18 10 1stLt Bierman, John Buckley AFB CO 2:02:41 USAF
21 11 Capt Dunn, Mike Buckley AFB CO 2:03:16 USAF
29 12 1stlt Wise, Lee Wright-Patterson AFB OH 2:10:30 USAF
DNP 16 LtCol Mason, Jonathan Fort Bragg NC USAF
Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
19 31 MSgt Hilton, Robert MCB Camp Pendleton, CA 2:02:57 USMC 151
20 30 Capt Scovel, Thomas NSB Kings Bay, GA 2:02:58 USMC
23 28 LtCol Steele, David USCENTCOM, FL 2:05:07 USMC 5th Place
27 29 Maj Hickson, Peter MCAS Yuma, AZ 2:08:42 USMC
30 25 Col Armes, Stephen NAB Coronado, CA 2:10:43 USMC
32 27 LtCol Hippe, Edmund MCAS Beaufort, SC 2:12:37 USMC
35 26 LtCol Galvin, Joseph MCB Camp Lejeune, NC 2:14:28 USMC
36 32 GySgt Schocken, Arthur Fort Huachuca, AZ 2:14:38 USMC

2016 Armed Forces Triathlon Championship - NB Ventura County, CA



Place Bib
1 106
2 118
3 112
4 111
5 104
6 114
7 116
8 108
9 117
10 102
11 105
12 120
13 210
14 103
15 107
16 119
17 211
18 109
19 110
20 121
21 115

DNP 113

Rank

1stLt
CPT
1LT
LTIG
CPT
Capt

1stLt
LTIG
LCDR
1stlLt
MCpl
ENS
SSgt
1stlLt
AB
1st Lt
Maj
ENS
CPT
CPT

CISM Bilateral Women's Overall

Name
Coyle, Judith
Hebda, Mollie
Franzese, Samone
Emge, Justine
Kawamura, Jessica
Ressler, Alexis
Taranto, Christine
Turner, Jamie
Darmody, Kellie
Bochner, Elizabeth
O'connor, Collen
Randolph, Colleen
Desmarais, Catherine
Hippe, Erica
Bergquist, Amanda
Nuar, Catherine
Plante, Marjolaine
Jones, Katherine
Hopper, Christina
Rist, Konnor
Smith, Kathryn
Krueger, Christine

Duty Station
JB Lewis-McChord WA
MCB Camp Pendleton, CA
Fort Bragg, NC
Columbia, MO
NS San Diego, CA
Burlington, VT
Quantico, VA
JB Charleston SC
MCB Butler, Japan
NAS Coronadao, CA
NS San Diego, CA
MCB Camp Pendleton, CA
Ottawa, ON
NAS Whiting Field, FL
Fairchild AFB WA
MCB Butler, Japan
Esquimalt, BC
Incirlik AB Turkey
Vance AFB OK
U.S. Naval Academy, MD
Bethesda, MD
Fort Jackson, SC

Time
2:11:03
2:12:17
2:14:42
2:16:15
2:17:28
2:17:54
2:18:00
2:18:53
2:20:15
2:20:56
2:21:14
2:23:53
2:24:56
2:28:25
2:34:51
2:36:57
2:37:22
2:41:51
2:43:29
2:47:31
2:48:18

2016 Armed Forces Triathlon Championship - NB Ventura County, CA

Service
USAF
usMmc
Army
Army
Navy
Army
usMmc
USAF
usMmcC
Navy
Navy
usMmc
Canada
Navy
USAF
usMmc
Canada
USAF
USAF
Navy
Army
Army



CISM Bilateral Women's Team

Results
Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
3 112 CPT Franzese, Samone Fort Bragg, NC 2:14:42 Army 13
4 111 1LT Emge, Justine Columbia, MO 2:16:15 Army
6 114 CPT Ressler, Alexis Burlington, VT 2:17:54 Army
21 115 CPT  Smith, Kathryn Bethesda, MD 2:48:18 Army
DNP 113 CPT  Krueger, Christine Fort Jackson, SC Army
Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
2 118 1stlt Hebda, Mollie MCB Camp Pendleton, CA 2:12:17 usmc 18
7 116 Capt Taranto, Christine Quantico, VA 2:18:00 UsmMcC
9 117  1stlt Darmody, Kellie MCB Butler, Japan 2:20:15 usMmc
12 120 1stlt Randolph, Colleen MCB Camp Pendleton, CA 2:23:53 uUsmc
16 119  1stLt Nuar, Catherine MCB Butler, Japan 2:36:57 UsmcC
Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
1 106  Maj Coyle, Judith JB Lewis-McChord WA 2:11:03 USAF 24
8 108 Maj Turner, Jamie JB Charleston SC 2:18:53 USAF
15 107 SSgt Bergquist, Amanda Fairchild AFB WA 2:34:51 USAF
18 109 1stlt Jones, Katherine Incirlik AB Turkey 2:41:51 USAF
19 110 Maj Hopper, Christina Vance AFB OK 2:43:29 USAF
Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
5 104 LTIG Kawamura, Jessica NS San Diego, CA 2:17:28 Navy 26
10 102 LTIJG Bochner, Elizabeth NAS Coronadao, CA 2:20:56 Navy
11 105 LCDR O'connor, Collen NS San Diego, CA 2:21:14 Navy
14 103 ENS Hippe, Erica NAS Whiting Field, FL 2:28:25 Navy
20 121 ENS Rist, Konnor U.S. Naval Academy, MD 2:47:31 Navy
Place Bib Rank Name Duty Station Time Service Team Points
13 210 MCpl Desmarais, Catherine Ottawa, ON 2:24:56 Canada DNP
17 211 AB  Plante, Marjolaine Esquimalt, BC 2:37:22 Canada

2016 Armed Forces Triathlon Championship - NB Ventura County, CA
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